



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Consumer Affairs Department 07-06-2024, Thiruvananthapuram

No.CA1/10/2023-CAD

From

Secretary to Government

To

- 1) The Commissioner of Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram.
- The Secretary & Registrar, State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sir.

Sub: Consumer Affairs Department - Appointment to the post of President / Member in District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commissions - Erratum Notification issued - Reg.

Ref: 1)Vacancy Notification No.CA1/10/2023-CAD dated 05-2024.

2)Erratum Notification No.No.CA1/10/2023-CAD dated 06-06-2024

I am to forward herewith a copy of the reference 2nd cited along with form of application, and to request you to publish the same in the website of Consumer Affairs Department and www.cdrc.kerala.gov.in, today itself.

It is also requested to take necessary steps for giving wide publicity through all District Supply Offices and Consumer Disputes Redressal Commissions in the State.

Yours Faithfully, AJI KUMAR B DEPUTY SECRETARY For Secretary to Government.

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

CAD-CA1/10/2023-CAD 1/622336





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Consumer Affairs Department

No.CA1/10/2023-CAD

06-06-2024, Thiruvananthapuram

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Ref: Vacancy Notification No.CA1/10/2023-CAD dated 23.05.2024

It is hereby notified that the vacancy position wrongly published in the notification cited as the 'Member, District CDRC, Wayanad-1 Vacancy (Anticipated w.e.f.06.09.2024)' is corrected as 'Member, District CDRC, Wayanad-1 Vacancy (reserved for women) (Anticipated w.e.f.06.09.2024). Candidates eligible for the said post may submit their application on or before 06.07.2024 as per the instructions contained in the cited notification. Candidates those who have submitted application once need not to submit the applications again.

The Vacancy Notification No.CA1/10/2023-CAD dated 23.05.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

Ajit Kumar I A S SECRETARY